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News media information 202 / 418-0500
Fax-On-Demand 202/ 418-2830

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission Internet: http://www.fcc.gov
445 12th St., S.W. ftp.fcc.gov
Washington, D.C. 20554

REPORT NO: 0220 SPECIAL RELIEF AND SHOW CAUSE PETITIONS July 26, 2007

Portions of this Public Notice have been produced by the Media Bureau’s computer-based Data Management systems.

This Public Notice is intended to list only special relief requests, petitions for order to show cause and related petitions for reconsideration

or applications for review. CSR (cable special relief) petitions and CSC (cable show cause) petitions refer to cable-related matters pursuant
to Part 76. The newly-designated BSR (broadcast special relief) petitions refer to certain non-application-related broadcast matters pursuant
to Part 73.

Parties seeking special relief pursuant to Part 76 are advised that such requests must be initiated through the special relief provisions of
Section 76.7 of the Rules. Many of these filings are subject to the pleading cycle rules set forth in Section 76.7, while others have their
own pleading cycle relative to the particular rule involved. For BSR petitions filed pursuant to Part 73, the pleading cycle

will be the same as that mandated by Section 76.7 unless stated otherwise.

Please note that petitions for reconsideration and applications for review are listed for informational purposes only. The applicable pleading cycles for
these types of petitions are found in Sections 1.106 and 1.115 of the Commission’s rules, respectively.

Files containing these petitions can be reviewed in the Commissions Reference Information Center, CY-Level, 445 12" Street, SW Washington, DC
20554. The letter code following a CSR Number refers to the particular subject of the petition. Those currently in use are: A — ADI/DMA; M — must
carry; E — effective competition; C — retransmission consent; P — program access; R — rate regulation; F — rate freeze; L — commercial leased access;
Z — technical; S — significantly viewed; N — nonduplication/syndicated exclusivity/sports deletion; D — small system definition; O — otard; and X — cross
ownership. If no letter appears after the CSR number, the petition is considered to be in the miscellaneous category. CSC and BSR petitions do not
have letter code designations.

It is requested that all responses or statements refer to the file number assigned to the petition.

For further information about this Public Notice contact the Media Bureau at (202) 418-7200
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CSR Number

CSR-7413-E

CSR-7414-E
CSR-7415-E
CSR-7416-E
CSR-7417-E
CSR-7418-E
CSR-7419-E
CSR-7420-E

CSR-7421-E

CSR-7422-E
CSR-7423-E
CSR-7424-E

CSR-7425-E

Petitioner

Cablevision of Southern Westchester, Inc.

Cablevision of Wappingers Falls, Inc.
CSC Holdings, Inc.

CSC Acquisition - MA, Inc.

Comcast Cable Communications, LLC
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC

Comcast Cable Communications, LLC

Comcast Cable Communications, LLC
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC

Comcast Cable Communications, LLC

Respondent
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Special Relief Request Communities ~ Code
Villages of Ardsley, Dobbs Ferry, No Code
Elmsford, Tuckahoe and

Town of Eastchester

Village of Tarrytown, NY No Code
Village of Mount Kisco, NY No Code
Village of Port Chester, NY No Code
Amherst, Bennington, NH et al No Code
Wareham, MA No Code
Everett, MA No Code
Auburn Hills, Berkley, Ml et al No Code
Chester, Conway, Granville, No Code
and Huntington MA

Center Line and Warren MI No Code
Addison, Adrian City, Britton, Ml etal No Code
Allen Park, Augusta, Berlin, Ml et al No Code
Clinton, Macomb, Mount Clemens, No Code

Ray, Ml et al



REPORT NO: 0220

CSR Number

CSR-7426-E

CSR-7427-E
CSR-7428-E

CSR-7429-P

Petitioner

Comcast Cable Communications, LLC

Comcast Cable Communications, LLC
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC
AT&T Services, Inc. & Southern New England

Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Connecticut,
Inc.

Respondent

Rainbow Media
Holdings, LLC &
Cablevision Systems
Corp.

-FCC-
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Special Relief Request Communities ~ Code
Monroe, Ouachita Parish, Richwood No Code
and West Monroe, LA

Bridgeview, Burbank, Darien, ILetal = No Code
Seekonk, MA No Code
Connecticut No Code



