Federal Communications Commission 445 12th St., S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

News media information 202 / 418-0500 Fax-On-Demand 202 / 418-2830 TTY 202 / 418-2555 Internet: http://www.fcc.gov

ftp.fcc.gov

REPORT NO: 0220

## SPECIAL RELIEF AND SHOW CAUSE PETITIONS

July 26, 2007

Portions of this Public Notice have been produced by the Media Bureau's computer-based Data Management systems. This Public Notice is intended to list only special relief requests, petitions for order to show cause and related petitions for reconsideration or applications for review. CSR (cable special relief) petitions and CSC (cable show cause) petitions refer to cable-related matters pursuant to Part 76. The newly-designated BSR (broadcast special relief) petitions refer to certain non-application-related broadcast matters pursuant to Part 73.

Parties seeking special relief pursuant to Part 76 are advised that such requests must be initiated through the special relief provisions of Section 76.7 of the Rules. Many of these filings are subject to the pleading cycle rules set forth in Section 76.7, while others have their own pleading cycle relative to the particular rule involved. For BSR petitions filed pursuant to Part 73, the pleading cycle will be the same as that mandated by Section 76.7 unless stated otherwise.

Please note that petitions for reconsideration and applications for review are listed for informational purposes only. The applicable pleading cycles for these types of petitions are found in Sections 1.106 and 1.115 of the Commission's rules, respectively.

Files containing these petitions can be reviewed in the Commissions Reference Information Center, CY-Level, 445  $12^{th}$  Street, SW Washington, DC 20554. The letter code following a CSR Number refers to the particular subject of the petition. Those currently in use are: A – ADI/DMA; M – must carry; E – effective competition; C – retransmission consent; P – program access; R – rate regulation; F – rate freeze; L – commercial leased access; Z – technical; S – significantly viewed; N – nonduplication/syndicated exclusivity/sports deletion; D – small system definition; O – otard; and X – cross ownership. If no letter appears after the CSR number, the petition is considered to be in the miscellaneous category. CSC and BSR petitions do not have letter code designations.

It is requested that all responses or statements refer to the file number assigned to the petition.

For further information about this Public Notice contact the Media Bureau at (202) 418-7200

CSR Number	Petitioner	Respondent	Special Relief Request Communities	<u>Code</u>
CSR-7413-E	Cablevision of Southern Westchester, Inc.		Villages of Ardsley, Dobbs Ferry, Elmsford, Tuckahoe and Town of Eastchester	No Code
CSR-7414-E	Cablevision of Wappingers Falls, Inc.		Village of Tarrytown, NY	No Code
CSR-7415-E	CSC Holdings, Inc.		Village of Mount Kisco, NY	No Code
CSR-7416-E	CSC Acquisition - MA, Inc.		Village of Port Chester, NY	No Code
CSR-7417-E	Comcast Cable Communications, LLC		Amherst, Bennington, NH et al	No Code
CSR-7418-E	Comcast Cable Communications, LLC		Wareham, MA	No Code
CSR-7419-E	Comcast Cable Communications, LLC		Everett, MA	No Code
CSR-7420-E	Comcast Cable Communications, LLC		Auburn Hills, Berkley, MI et al	No Code
CSR-7421-E	Comcast Cable Communications, LLC		Chester, Conway, Granville, and Huntington MA	No Code
CSR-7422-E	Comcast Cable Communications, LLC		Center Line and Warren MI	No Code
CSR-7423-E	Comcast Cable Communications, LLC		Addison, Adrian City, Britton, MI et al	No Code
CSR-7424-E	Comcast Cable Communications, LLC		Allen Park, Augusta, Berlin, MI et al	No Code
CSR-7425-E	Comcast Cable Communications, LLC		Clinton, Macomb, Mount Clemens, Ray, MI et al	No Code

				220	

## SPECIAL RELIEF AND SHOW CAUSE PETITIONS

CSR Number	<u>Petitioner</u>	Respondent	Special Relief Request Communities	Code
CSR-7426-E	Comcast Cable Communications, LLC		Monroe, Ouachita Parish, Richwood and West Monroe, LA	No Code
CSR-7427-E	Comcast Cable Communications, LLC		Bridgeview, Burbank, Darien, IL et al	No Code
CSR-7428-E	Comcast Cable Communications, LLC		Seekonk, MA	No Code
CSR-7429-P	AT&T Services, Inc. & Southern New England Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Connecticut, Inc.	Rainbow Media Holdings, LLC & Cablevision Systems Corp.	Connecticut	No Code

-FCC-